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Annual Working Group Report Form 
 

Year/time period of report: Year 2021 

Name of Working Group: Hypertension and the Heart 

 

              

 

Composition of Working Group 

Chair:  

Enrico Agabiti-Rosei  

Email: Enrico.agabitirosei@unibs.it 

Year of appointment: 2021 (term until 2023) 

 

Vice-Chair:  

Konstantinos Tsioufis 

Email: ktsioufis@gmail.com 

Year of appointment: 2021 (term until 2023) 

 

Secretary:  

Miguel Camafort  

Email: Miguel.camafort@gmail.com 

Year of appointment: 2021 (term until 2023) 

 

Officers 

Isabella Sudano, Alexandros Kasiakogias, Tomasz Grodzicki   

 

Working Group Members 

Current number of members: 73  

New members approved this year: / 

              

 

Activities of the year 

 

Publications on behalf of the Working Group:   

 

Published in 2021 

Hypertension and heart failure with preserved ejection fraction: position paper by the 

European Society of Hypertension  

Journal of Hypertension, 2021 
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In preparation:  

proposals made by the Board of WG, choice early 2022 

 

Meetings organized/planned this year:  

ESH Webinars on Controversial and missing issues of recent hypertension guidelines – 

April 28, 2021 and May 26, 2021 

 

Participation to the ESH Annual Meeting 

WG scientific meeting on April 11, 2021 at 13.30-14.30 (Chairs: E. Agabiti-Rosei, 

K.Tsioufis, Speakers: M. Camafort, A. Kasiakogias, C. Grassos) 

              

 

Scientific projects 

Completed this year: NA 

Ongoing: NA 

In planning for next year: to be decided (proposals under evaluation) 

 

Educational projects 

Completed this year: NA 

Ongoing: NA 

In planning for next year: to be decided  (proposals under evaluation) 

 

Collaborations with other WGs/Scientific Societies:  

ESC Association on Hypertension: ESH WG on Cardiovascular Pharmacotherapy and 

Adherence 

 

Other remarks:  

- Sent proposals for joint sessions –WG Hypertension and the heart/ESC Association 

on hypertension- at ESH Congress 2022 and EC Congress 2022. 

- Document on ‘the heart in secondary hypertension’ in preparation 

 

Filled by (full name): Enrico Agabiti-Rosei 

Date: 27/12/2021 

 

               

 

Appendix: 

Full board composition. 

List of all current WG members incl. full name, e-mail and year of birth if available. 

Others (not mandatory): short history of WG, criteria for membership, detailed statutes… 



Members 
Working Group on Hypertension and the Heart 

 

 

 

Country Name Last Name Email

Armenia Parounak Zelveian zelveian@hotmail.com

Bahrain Jafar Alsaid jafaralsaid@gmail.com

Belgium Alexandre Persu alexandre.persu@uclouvain.be

Bosnia Sekib Sokolovic sekib@bih.net.ba

Colombia Jose Luis Accini joseaccini@ipsecentrocientifico.com 

Gustavo Aroca garoca1@hotmail.com

Armando Gomez argomezortiz@gmail.com

Patricio López-Jaramillo jplopezj@gmail.com

Dora Inés Molina doraines56@gmail.com

Adalberto Quintero adalbertoquintero@fundacionbios.org

Maria Juliana Rodriguez juli752000@yahoo.com

Gregorio Sanchez sangreg@une.net.co

France Davide Agnoletti davide-agnoletti@hotmail.com

Jacques Blacher jacques.blacher@aphp.fr

Charlotte Casset ccasset@chu-grenoble.fr

Antoine Cremer antoine.cremer@chu-bordeaux.fr

Jean-Barthélémy Gnakamene jb.gnakamene@gmail.com

Philippe Gosse philippe.gosse@chu-bordeaux.fr

Olivier Ormezzano oormezzano@chu-grenoble.fr

Alexander Yan alexyanne2504@yahoo.fr

Yi Zhang yizzhcn@gmail.com

Greece Panagiota Anyfanti panyfan@hotmail.com

Stella Douma sdouma@med.auth.gr

Eugenia Gkaliagkousi eugalant@yahoo.com

Antonios Lazaridis spanbiol@hotmail.com

Athanasios Manolis ajmanol@otenet.gr

Maria Marketou mareyemarke@yahoo.gr

John Papadakis papadakisja@hotmail.com

George Stergiou stergiougs@gmail.com

Costas Tsioufis ktsioufis@gmail.com

Hungary Béla Benczúr benczurb@gmail.com

Zoltá Járai jarzolmik@gmail.com

Ede Kékes kekesede@gmail.com

Lóránd Kerkovits kerkovits.lorantpeter@upcmail.hu

Istvan Kiss drkissi@gmail.com

Gabriella Masszi masszig@nyiro-opai.hu



 

 

 

 

Country Name Last Name Email

Italy Cristiano Fava cristiano.fava@univr.it

Pietro Minuz pietro.minuz@univr.it

Simone Romano simone.romano@univr.it

Riccardo Sarzani sarzani@univpm.it

Francesco Spannella fspannella@gmail.com

Poland Piotr Jankowski p.jankowski@uj.edu.pl

Romania Maria Dorobantu maria.dorobantu@gmail.com

Serbia Dragan Lovic draganl1@sbb.rs

Slovak Republic Slavomíra Filipová slavomira.filipova@nusch.sk

Slovenia Jana Brguljan jana.brguljan-hitj@guest.arnes.si

Spain Pedro Armario parmariog@gmail.com

Pere Blanch pere.blanch@sanitatintergral.org

Miguel Camafort-Babkowski camafort@clinic.ub.es

Anna Oliveras Serrano aoliveras@parcdesalutmar.cat

Sweden Anders Gottsäter anders.gottsater@med.lu.se

Peter Nilsson peter.nilsson@med.lu.se

Switzerland Yves Allemann poyariaz@ gmail.com

Roman Brenner roman.brenner@kssg.ch

Michel Burnier michel.burnier@chuv.ch

Thomas Dieterle thomas.dieterle@ksbl.ch

Daniel Hayoz daniel.hayoz@g-fr.ch

Franco Muggli fmuggli@bluewin.ch

Georg Noll georg.noll@hirslanden.ch

Antoinette Pechere antoinette.pechere@hcuge.ch

Nils Peters nils.peters@usb.ch

Belen Ponte belen.ponte@hcuge.ch

Stefano Rimoldi stefano.rimoldi@bluewin.ch

Andreas Schoenenberger andreas.schoenenberger@insel.ch

Giacomo Simonetti giacomo.simonetti@eoc.ch

Isabella Sudano isabella.sudano@usz.ch

Paolo Suter paolo.suter@usz.ch

Gregoire Wuerzner gregoire.wuerzner@chuv.ch

Ukraine Yuriy Sirenko sirenkoyu@gmail.com

United Kingdom Neil Chapman neil.chapman1@nhs.net

Thomas MacDonald t.m.macdonald@dundee.ac.uk

James Mclay j.mclay@abdn.ac.uk

Raj Rajkumar c.rajkumar@bsms.ac.uk



Rules and Regulations 
Working Group on Hypertension and the Heart 

 
Article 1. 
The working group (ESH Working Group on Hypertension and the Heart) is established 
as a working group of the European Society of Hypertension (ESH) according to the by-
laws of the ESH. The internal governance of the WG is regulated by ESH Council-
approved Rules and Regulations. 
 
Article 2. 
The WG encourages research, teaching and communication of knowledge, and 
participates in education focused on pathophysiological aspects of the heart in 
hypertension, diagnosis and treatment of hypertensive heart disease and of cardiovascular 
diseases associated to hypertension. 
 
Specific objectives include: 

- To contribute to the organisation of the scientific program of the annual ESH 
Congress and to support and participate in other ESH scientific meetings and 
symposia 

- To contribute to task forces for the development and implementation of ESH 
guidelines and joint guidelines with sister societies  

- To develop position papers and consensus documents on cardiovascular 
complications of hypertension and on cardiovascular diseases associated to 
hypertension  

- To contribute to the organization of joint sessions with other international societies 
and other scientific meetings related to the diagnosis and treatment of hypertensive 
cardiac complications and of cardiovascular associated diseases 

 
Article 3. 
The Board consists of: 
Officers: Chairman, Vice-Chairman, Secretary, and up to five officers. 
 
The Chairman and the Vice-Chairman are elected for a non-renewable period of 2 years. 
The Vice-Chairman automatically becomes Chairman for the following 2 years, after 
his/her Vice-Chairman term of office has expired and a new vice-chairman is elected after 
2 years. After his/her 2-year term, the Chairman may stay in the board as Past-Chairman 
for 2 years with an advisory role. 
 
The secretary is also elected for a period of 2 years that can be renowed once. Officers 
are appointed by the Chair for the duration of his/her mandate. Approval from the majority 
of the WG is necessary. Officers have to be members of the WG in order to be 
appointed.To be eligible, candidates need to be members of the WG since at least one 
year. 
 
Article 4. 
The Secretary, with the agreement of the Chair, is responsible for preparing an annual 
report on the activities of the WG for the ESH Council and the membership, to be 
presented and approved at the Annual General Assembly. 
 
Article 5. 
The members of the WG elect the Chair and the Vice-Chair every 2 years 



 
Article 6.  
The Board will consist of members with a proven record in the field of hypertension and 
heart disease. Potential members should apply to the Chair by submitting brief (one page) 
curriculum vitae including relevant references related to the subject of the WG. The Chair 
will ratify the application, but may ask for advice from the other Officers if deemed 
appropriate. 
 
Article 7. 
The Board will meet at least once a year at the annual ESH Congress. The Board may 
meet in conjunction with other events and hold conference calls when required. 
 
Article 8. 
The general Assembly is held once a year during the annual ESH Congress. The agenda 
of the General Assembly is drawn up by the Chair. 
 
 

 

-  


